
M. A. RICHARD le B 33 

5 October 1984 

GATT Office Circular No. 266/Rev.1/Corr.11 

LIST OF LIAISON OFFICERS AND REPRESENTATIVES 

Corrigendum 

Please insert the attached pages in GATT Office Circular 
No. 266/Rev.1. They should replace the pages bearing the corresponding 
numbers. 

To enable staff members to know immediately where the change appears, 
a cross is indicated against the country concerned. 

Circulaire intérieure du GATT No. 266/Rev.1/Corr.11 

LISTE DES CHARGES DE LIAISON ET DES REPRESENTANTS 

Corrigendum 

Prière d'insérer les pages ci-jointes dans la Circulaire intérieure du 
GATT No. 266/Rev.1 à la place des pages portant les mêmes numéros. 

Pour permettre aux fonctionnaires de savoir immédiatement où il y a un 
changement, une croix est placée à côté du nom du pays concerné. 

Circular interior del GATT N.° 266/Rev.1/Corr.11 

LISTA DE FUNCIONARIOS DE ENLACE Y REPRESENTANTES 

Corrigendum 

Se ruega insertar las paginas adjuntas en la circular interior del 
GATT N. 266/Rev.1 en sustituciôn de las de numeracion équivalente. 

Para que los funcionarios puedan saber inmediatamente dônde hay 
cambios, se ha colocado una cruz al lado del nombre del pais 
correspondiente. 



No.266/Rev.1 
Page 21 

MALAWI (E) 

H.E. Mr. D.P.W. Kachikuwo 
Ambassador 
Malawi Embassy 
Bundeskanzlerplatz 

D-5300 Bonn 1 Tel: (0228) 
21 30 50/59 

MALAYSIA (E) 

H.E. Mr. Ahmad Faiz bin Abdul Hamid* 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Malaysia 
to the Office of the United Nations 
at Geneva 

Rue de Lausanne 43 (first floor) 

1201 Genève Tel: 32 83 40 
32 83 49 

Telex: 28563 
MALAY CH 

1 
Mr. Siraj Haron 
Minister-Counsellor 
Permanent Mission of Malaysia to 

the Office of the United Nations 
at Geneva 

MALDIVES, REPUBLIC OF (E) 

Mr. Ahmed Saleem 
Under Secretary 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Male 

All correspondence should be addressed to Mr. Siraj Haron./Toute la 
correspondance doit être adressée à M. Siraj Haron. 



No.266/Rev.l/Corr.ll 
Page 22 
5 October 1984 

X MALTA (E) 

H.E. Mr. Alfred Falzon 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Malta to 
the Office of the United Nations 
at Geneva 

Parc du Château-Banquet 2 

1202 Geneve Tel: 31 05 80 
31 05 89 

Telex: 27978 
MLTRP CH 

MAURITANIE (REPUBLIQUE ISLAMIQUE DE) (F) 

S.E. M. Ahmed Killy Ould Sheik Sidia 
Ambassade de la République islamique 
de Mauritanie 

Rue Paul Lauters 1 
Bte. 11 

B-1050 Bruxelles Tel: 640 76 75 

Telex: 26034 
AMRIM B 

MAURITIUS (E) 

H.E. Mr. Raymond Chasle 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Mauritius 
to the Office of the United Nations 
at Geneva 

Rue des Bollandistes 68 

B-1040 Bruxelles Tel: 733 99 88 

NETHERLANDS, KINGDOM OF THE (E) 

H.E. Mr. R.J. van Schaik 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Kingdom 
of the Netherlands to the Office 
of the United Nations at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 

1209 Genève Tel: 33 73 50 

Telex: 22054 
NLGVE CH 

Mr. J.N. Feij* 
Minister 
Permanent Mission of the Kingdom 
of the Netherlands to the Office 
of the United Nations 



No.266/Rev.l/Corr 
Page 33 
5 October 1984 

URUGUAY (Sp) + (F) (Cont.) 

Sr. Carlos Fernandez Ballesteros* 
Représentante Permanente Adjunto 
Oficina Econômica y Comercial 
Misiôn Permanente del Uruguay ante la Oficina 
de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Tel: 32 83 66 

Oficina Econômica y Comercial 
Sr. Manuel Olarreaga 
Ministro Consejero 

Tel: 31 96 13 

YUGOSLAVIA (E) 

H.E. Mr. Kazimir Vidas 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Mission of Yugoslavia to the Office 
of the United Nations and Specialized 
Agencies in Europe 

Chemin Thury 5 

1206 Geneve Tel: 46 44 33 

Telex: 27764 
YUMIS CH 

Mrs. Mila Kljaj ic* 
Counsellor (Economic Affairs) 
Permanent Mission of Yugoslavia to the Office 
of the United Nations and Specialized 
Agencies in Europe 

X ZAIRE (REPUBLIQUE DU) (F) 

S.E. M. Beyeye Djema 
Représentant permanent de la République 
du Zaire auprès de l'Office des 
Nations Unies et des Institutions 
spécialisées à Genève 

Rue de l'Athénée 32 
Case postale 393 

1211 Genève 12 Tel: 47 83 22/23 

Telex: 23425 
MPZ CH 



No.266/Rev.l 
Page 34 

ZAMBIA (E) 

Mr. S. Mutondo 
Trade Commissioner 
Zambian High Commission 
Palace Gate 2 
Kensington 

London W.8 Tel: 01-589.66.55 

Telex: 263544 
ZAMBIA G 

ZIMBABWE (E) 

The Minister for Foreign Affairs 
P.O. Box 4240 

Harare 

COMMUNAUTES EUROPEENNES 

COMMISSION (F) 

Monsieur Tran Van-Thinh 
Chef de la Delegation permanente de la 
Commission des Communautés européennes 

Rue de Vermont 37-39 (3ème étage) 

1202 Genève Tel: 34 97 50 

Telex: 28261 
ECOM CH 

Monsieur J.P. Derisbourg* 
Chef adjoint de la Délégation permanente 
de la Commission des Communautés 
européennes à Genève 

Monsieur R. Abbott 
Directeur 
Direction générale des Relations extérieures 
Commission des Communautés européennes 
Rue de la Loi 200 (B. 3/81) 

B-1040 Bruxelles Tel: 235 11 11 



MEXICO (Sp) + (E) 

No.266/Rev.l/Corr.ll 
Page 45 
5 October 1984 

S.E. Sr. Manuel Tello 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de Mexico ante la 
Oflcina de las Naclones Unldas en Glnebra 

Chemin de la Tourelle 6 

1209 Genève Tel: 98 47 10/11/14 

Telex: 27156 
DLMEX CH 

PANAMA (E) 

Sr. Sergio Delgado Lecourtois* 
Consejero (Asuntos Econômicos) 
Misiôn Permanente de Mexico ante la Oficina 
de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

S.E. Doctor Jorge A. Medrano 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de Panama ante la 
Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

16 chemin de la Tourelle 

1209 Genève Tel: 91 03 41 

PARAGUAY (Sp) + (E) 

SOMALIA (E) 

Telex: 289911 
MPPG CH 

Excmo. Sr. Embajador 
Embajada del Paraguay 
Avenue Emile Demot 14 
Bte 9 

B-1050 Bruxelles 

H.E. Mrs. Fatima Isar Bihi 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Democratic 
Republic of Somalia to the Office of the 
United Nations at Geneva 

Rue du Valais 9 

1202 Genève Tel: 31 54 50 
31 54 59 

Telex: 22095 
SOMER CH 



No.266/Rev.l/Corr.ll 
Page 46 
5 October 1984 

SUDAN (E) 

H.E. Mr. Mohamed Izzat Babiksr El Deeb 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Democratic Republic 
of the Sudan to the Office of the 
United Nations at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 
Case postale 56 

1211 Geneve 19 Tel: 33 25 60/68/69 

Telex: 23796 
SUCOT CH 

X VENEZUELA (Sp) + (E) 

S.E. Sr. Alberto Lopez Oliver 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de Venezuela ante la 
Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Chemin François-Lehmann 18A 

1218 Grand-Saconncx Tel: 98 26 21 

Telex: 23479 
DEVEN CH 

VIET NAM, REP. SOCIALISTE DU (F) 

S.E. Mr. Nguyen Thuong 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant Permanent de la République socialiste 
du Viet Nam auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
et des autres organisations internationales 
à Genève 

Chemin François-Lehmann 34 

1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 98 24 85 

Telex: 22465 
VIET CH 


